

# TITAN CEMENT INTERNATIONAL SA

## PRESS RELEASE

## REGULATED INFORMATION

## ANNOUNCEMENT OF DISPOSAL OF OWN SHARES

Brussels, 24 January 2020, 14:30 CET - Titan Cement International S.A. (Euronext Brussels, ATHEX and Euronext Paris, TITC) announces, in accordance with article 8:6 of the Royal Decree of 30 April 2019 implementing the Belgian Companies and Associations Code, the disposal by its subsidiary, Titan Cement Company S.A. ("Titan S.A."), of 5,691 shares of Titan Cement International S.A. ("TCI"), to four (4) executive Titan Group employees, in the context of existing stock option plans

The above TCI shares were sold on 22 and 23 January 2020 by Titan S.A., through OTC transactions, at an exercise price of € 10 per share (i.e. € 56,910 in total).

Following the above transactions, Titan S.A. owns 4,798,449 TCI shares, representing 5.82% of the voting rights of TCI.

This press release may be consulted on the website of Titan Cement International SA via this link https://ir.titan-cement.com/en/regulatory-stock-exchange-announcements.

Contact person: Afroditi Sylla, Investor Relations at +30 210 2591 257, <u>ir@titan-cement.com</u>

### About Titan Cement International SA

Titan Cement International is a multiregional cement and building materials producer. Business activities cover the production, transportation and distribution of cement, concrete, aggregates, fly ash, mortars and other building materials. The Group employs about 5,500 people and is present in more than 15 countries, operating cement plants in 10 of them, the USA, Greece, Albania, Bulgaria, North Macedonia, Kosovo, Serbia, Egypt, Turkey and Brazil. Throughout its history, the Group has aspired to serve the needs of society, while contributing to sustainable growth with responsibility and integrity.